
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4582
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
INDIAN AIR FORCE PLACEMENT FAIR
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the aims and salient features of the Indian Air Force Placement Fair (IAFPF) being organized in the country;

(b) whether the Government has any record regarding the number of retired Indian Air Force personnel who have got placements through the IAFPF;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to conduct such programmes for the retired Army and Navy personnel; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) The aims and salient features of Indian Air Force (IAF) Placement Fair are as under:-

(i) Create awareness in the corporate sector about the trained Human Resource (HR) available with the IAF Placement Cell for second career and showcase their availability.

(ii) An opportunity for the Air warriors / Air veterans to interact directly with the corporate HRs.

(iii) Provide fast track placement opportunities.

(b) & (c): Fair wise appointments are appended below:

Year Location No. of Selection
2007  Delhi   206
2008  Kolkata   05
2008  Pune   24
2009  Delhi   132
2009  Bangalore  46
2011  Delhi   168
2014  Delhi    -

785 Vacancies have been generated during the fair for which interviews are in progress.

(d) & (e): Ex-Servicemen placement fairs have been conducted by Government for Army, Navy and Air Force at Jaipur and Hyderabad in September and October 2014 respectively. The next proposed placement fair is scheduled for February 2015.
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